
TABLE C-3 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 1 

ACtIVlIV oecon RGOOve PacK snip surv otner cntgcv Total McTeris Clean A CF B CF C CF >C CF M-Hri M-wa 

per iod 4 und ls t r ibu teo costs 

00 

1 . o e c o n eau lD inen i 189 38 217 217 

2 . oecon si iDPl l e s 401 100 502 503 

3 . ooc s t a l l r e l o c a t i o n expenses 737 n o 847 847 

a. n o c e s s 1 i q u l o w a s t e bib 687 4758 1090 7638 7638 10361 B47 20 

5 . i n s u r a n c e 948 95 1 0 « 1043 

b. p r c c e r t v t axes 30 3 33 30 3 

7 . H e a l t h p t i v s i c s s i w l l e s 2778 694 3472 3472 

8 . H e a w eau lomen t r e n t a l 5047 757 5804 5223 580 

s n a l l t o o l a l lowance 400 60 460 414 46 

1 0 , p i o e C U I I I R J e q u i o o w t 587 B8 675 67S 

1 1 . D l s o o s a l o l DAW g e n e r a t e d 702 14 245? 441 3614 3614 8521 22723 57 

1 1 . P l a n t e n e r g y Duooet 1469 370 2839 2555 284 

1 3 . NHC Fees 307 31 337 337 

s u D i o t a l u n d l s i r l D u t M c o s t s p e r i o d J j o e 1398 700 7214 13892 3869 27481 26568 914 8521 10381 23569 76 

S t a n c o s t s 

DOC s t a l l c o s t 16968 2545 19513 19513 

u t i i l t v s t a l l c o s t 41943 6291 48235 48235 

TOTAL PERIOD a 7121 32903 8341 2719 69433 96580 39733 246831 342903 3917 199644 12812 408 226 7041S2 1883 

PERIOO S 

Domoii t ion ol Reaalning s i t e Bui ld ings 

35.i Reactor 

25.3 cool Ing Toner 

25.3 iranslormer Founda11 on un11 i 

25.4 rurOlne 

25. ro ta i s 

s i t e closeout A c t i v i t i e s 

26. crade a landscaoe s i t e 

27. Final report to NRC 

SuDtotal per iod 5 A U I V I I V costs 

16064 

2639 

54 

10637 

29383 

103 

103 

2410 18473 

396 3035 

8 63 

92J 17550 

3035 

62 

1594 12221 611 11610 

4408 33791 1535 32756 

284 2176 2176 

15 118 118 

4707 36085 1653 34432 

341322 

56276 

1109 

223708 

622416 
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TABLE C-3 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 1 

AClIVl(V oecon Reoove padc snip eurv oi l ier cmgcv Total i l c r e r a clean A CF B CF C CF *C CF K - H T I M-neo 

9 
CO 

Period 5 una is t r l bu ied costs 

i . insurance 396 40 435 435 

2. prooertv taxes 55 6 bt 61 

3. Heaw eoulpnent rental 1927 289 2216 2216 

J . sna i l tool a 1lowance 369 55 425 425 

s. Plant energy budget 398 60 4S7 457 

SuDtotal und ls t r lDuted costs Period s 3145 449 3594 435 3159 

s t a n costs 

DOC s t a l l cost 3220 483 3703 3703 

u t l l i t v s t a l l cost 923 138 1061 955 106 

TOIAL PERIOO S 3137S 7391 5777 44443 3043 41400 

TOTAL COST TO DECOMMISSION 10192 54461 S042 2959 73964 195833 62109 408561 361876 J6685 

632450 

TOTAL COST TO OECOHM t SSI ON WITH 17.93X CONTINCENCV': S406.560.640 

Total NRC license ternlnatlon cost Is 66.57% or 

Non-nuclear denol11Ion cost Is it.41% or-. 

S36t.875.648 

% 4f..684.̂ ;b 

Total radwaste volume Durled: 

Total scrap metal removed: 

Total craft lacor requiretnems: 

Total peisonnel teolailon exposure-

total cralt labor cost mm 25.i% contlnoencv: 

227.832 CUOIC leet 

11.408.8 tons 

1.430.003.0 man-nours 

i.940.9 nan-Ren 

S 56.036.7 20 



SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 
(THOUSANDS OF 1993 DOLLARS) 

Activity Decon Remove Pack snip eurv other cntgcv Total UcTern Clean A CF B CF c Cf »c CF M-Hrs M-Reo 

PERIOD i : uotltial l Ing Activities 

CO 

o 

1. preoare prelImlnarv deconnlsslonlng plan 79 12 91 91 

3. preoare proposed deconnissloning plan 205 31 236 236 

3. Reoove fuel s source material n/a 

4. Decon plant & process uaste a 

5. Review plant dwgs & specs. 85 13 98 98 

6. perform detailed rad survev a 

7. EstImate Bv-product Inventorv 66 10 76 76 

8. suomli lor possesslon-onlv license 66 10 76 76 

9. End oroduct description 66 10 76 76 

to. Detalled Dv-product Inventorv 99 15 113 113 

11 . Define major work sequence 66 10 76 76 

12. per lorn saletv analysis of operation 131 20 151 151 

13. perform safetv analysis ol end product 131 20 151 151 

14. Suomlt dlsDantiing plan 66 10 76 76 

15. Receive possesslon-oniv license a 

ActIvltv spec 11IcatIons 

lb.1 piepare ptant and l a c l l l t l e s lor SAFSTOR 323 48 372 372 

16.2 Plant systems 274 41 315 315 

16.3 Plant structures and Dulldinas 305 31 236 236 

16.4 ttaste management 131 20 151 151 

16.5 Faci11tv and site doroancv 131 20 151 151 

lb. Total 1065 tbo 1225 1225 

Detailed work Procedures 

17.1 Plant svstems 311 47 358 358 

17.2 Facllltv closeout s dormancv 79 12 91 91 

17. Total 390 58 448 448 

NOTES - "n/a- indicates tnat fuel nandllng. packaging. snipping, and Olsoosal are charged to 

plant ooeratlons. not decoenlsslonlng 

- -a- Indicates that costs are Included In ine ut 11 uv staf f costs. 

. columns mav noi total due to rounding 
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TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

9 
OS 

ACtIv l IV oecon Remove par t snip Burv otner cntgcv Total LlCTOrm clean A CF B CF C CF *C CF M-HFS M-Ren 

18. procure vacuum drvlno system 7 <i 8 8 

19. Drain/oe-eneroize non-cont. systems a 

30. Drain s dry NSSS a 

31. Draln/de-energize contaminated svstems a 

71. oecon/secuie com ami ra ted svstems a 

oecon(aolnai ion ol s i t e BulIdings 

33.1 Reactor 1991 •iife 3987 1W1 99b 54686 

23.3 tow Level Radraste F a c l l l t v 29 15 44 29 15 697 

33.3 Miscellaneous s t ructures e 4 13 8 4 199 

23.4 Radwaste Bul Id ino 317 158 475 I t? 158 7506 

23.S TurDlne 744 37 2 1115 744 372 17611 

23. Totals 3090 1545 4635 3090 1545 80698 

3J. prepare suooort eoulpment tor storaqe 258 39 397 297 3000 3 

25. i n s t a l l conta lment pressure egual. l i ne 24 4 28 26 700 2 

26. in ter im survev p r io r to dormancy 339 51 390 390 

27. secure bu i Id lng accesses a 

28. prepare a suonli in ter im report 38 6 44 44 

s u t u o u i per iod i A U I V U V COSIS 3090 283 7698 2032 8292 6747 1545 84398 5 

per iod i undls t r lDuted costs 

i . oecon equfoment 1B9 28 317 317 

2. oecon suppiles 132 33 165 165 

3. process I i gu ld waste 343 181 226 970 369 2090 2090 233S 528 12 

4. insurance 246 35 371 271 

5. property taxes 10 I 11 11 

6. Healtn pnvslcs supplies 915 229 1143 1143 

7. small tool allowance 50 7 57 5? 

8. Disposal ot DAW generated 231 4 793 143 1172 1172 2751 7483 19 

V Plant energy Dudget 1206 181 1389 1389 

10. NRC Fees 49 5 54 54 

11. Emeroencv Planning Fees 100 10 110 110 

sut i to ia l urx i ls i r iDuted costs re r iod i 343 413 230 171.4 2891 1031 6680 6680 2751 2335 8011 31 
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TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

AClIVl IV Decon Remove pack snip Bury other cntgcv Total LlcTerm Clean A CF B CF C CF »C CF M-Hn H-aeo 

stall costs 
utiiltv stati cost 11335 1835 14070 14070 

TOTAL COST TO SAFSTOR 3433 383 413 330 1764 18032 4888 29043 27497 1545 2751 3335 SIW* It. 

TOTAL COST TO SAFSTOR WITH 20.24X CONTINCENCV: S29.041.906 

9 
CO 

Total SAFSTOR raowaste volume Duried: 

Total scrap removed: 

Total c r a l t laDor reouirements; 

Total personnel rad ia l Ion exposure: 

Total c r a l t laDor cost w i th 20.24s conilngencv: 

5.oa6 cubic leet 

o.o tons 

92.408.6 man-hours 

35.7 man-Rem 

S2.774.498 
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TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

A c t i v i t y oecon ueoove pack snip Bury other cmocv xoiai UcTern clean A CF B CF C CF -C CF M-Hrs M-ften 

SAfSTOH DORMANCY 

PERIOD 2: salstor Annual Maintenance cost 

9 
CO 
w 

1 . Ouarter iv inspection S 

2. Seral-annual envlrorraental survev S 

3. preoare reports s 

4. Healtn physics SUDD I les 3b 9 45 45 

5. insurance Bb 9 95 95 

6. property taxes 10 I 11 11 

7. Disposal o i coniamlnateti so l l o »aste 1 -1 37 6 44 44 

B . Bituminous rool replacetnent 14b 22 168 168 

9. Mlntenance suppi les 77 19 97 97 

10. plant enerov DuOget 170 2b 196 196 

I t . SRC rees 11 1 12 12 

12. Emergency Planning Fees 6 - I 9 9 

13. s i t e maintenance s t a l l 2813 422 3235 3235 

PERIOD 2 ANNUAL H4WTENANCE TOTALS 1 -1 37 3358 515 3911 3911 

MAINIENANCE COST FOR 5 4 . 4 YEARS DORMANCY: S 2 1 2 . 8 1 9 . 0 5 b 

I 
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TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

AClIVlIV oecon Remove Pack snip eurv otner cntocv Total Llcrerm clean A CF B CF C CF >C CF *t-Hrs M-Reo 

PERIOD 3 

t. Review plant awgs 8 specs. 302 45 348 348 

2 . perlotm oeialled tad suivev n/a 

3. End product description 66 to 76 76 

J. Detailed Dv-product inventorv 85 13 98 98 

5. DelIne major vork sequence 493 74 567 567 

b. perlorra saletv analvsls 204 31 234 234 

7. submit dlsmantling plan 34 5 39 39 

8, Receive dismantllno order a 

suoiotal Period 3 Acilvitv costs 1184 178 1362 1362 

period 3 widlsirlputed costs 

i . DOC statl relocation expenses 737 110 847 847 

2. insurance 369 37 406 406 

3. properly taxes 15 7 17 17 

• i . Healtn pnvslcs supplies 9tS 229 n a i 1143 

5. Heavv equipment rental 240 36 276 276 

6. Disposal ol DAW generated 234 J 71Z 143 1175 1175 

7. Plant energy budget 1841 276 2118 2118 

8. NRC Fees 74 7 81 81 

SuDtotal undistributed costs Period 3 234 4 793 4190 840 6062 6062 

stall costs 

DOC stall cost 4203 630 4833 4833 

u t i i l t v stan cost 3801 570 4371 4371 

TOTAL PERIOD 3 COST 234 4 793 13379 2218 16629 16629 

9 
CO 



TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

ACtlVltV oecon Remove Pack snip Burv otner cmocv Total UcTern clean A CF B CF C CF -C CF M-Hrs M-Rea 

ACI Ivl iv soecidcailons 

9 
CO 

cn 

Re-activate plant a tenoorary (acuities 484 73 557 501 56 

' I . I Plant svstens 274 41 315 283 11 

1.1 Reactor Internals 467 70 537 537 

Reactor vessel 427 64 431 491 

9.5 Sacrificial shield 11 S 18 18 

9.b Moisture seoarators/reneaters 66 10 76 76 

9.7 Relnlorced concrete 105 16 121 60 60 

9.8 TurDlne « condenser 274 41 315 315 

9.9 pressure suppression structure 131 20 151 151 

9.10 Prlnarv contalment 105 16 121 121 

9.11 Plant structures s DulIdlnos 205 31 236 118 118 

9.11 waste nanagetnent 302 45 348 348 

9.13 Fad 11 tv 8 si te closeout 59 9 68 14 34 

9. total 2933 440 3372 3073 300 

Plannlmj & sue Preoaratlons 

to. prepare dlsmantting seouenee 158 24 181 181 

11. Plant prep, & teno. svces 1485 233 1708 1708 

12. Design water ciean-up svsten 92 14 106 106 

13. Rigging/CCES/toolIng/etc. 1357 189 1446 1446 

14. procure casks/liners s containers 81 12 93 93 

Deialleo work Procedures 

15.1 Plant svstens i n 47 158 122 36 

15.2 vessel Head 16 3 18 18 

15.3 Reactor Internals 263 39 302 302 

15.4 Remaining Dulidings 89 13 102 26 77 

15.5 CRD housings & ici tuoes 66 10 76 76 

15. b incore instrunentatlon 66 to 76 7k 

15.7 Removal prliurv contalment 131 20 151 1S1 

15 8 Reactor vessel 239 36 274 274 

15.9 Facllltv closeoui 79 12 91 45 45 
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TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

oecon woove pacic snip Bury oinef cntgcv Total LlcTerm clean A cr a CF c CF -c CF M-nrs M-Reo 

Detal led woric procedures (continued) 

IS io s a c r i f i c i a l snieid ?•) 13 91 91 

IS i i Reinforced concrete 66 10 76 36 38 

IS 13 Turbine a condensers 273 41 315 315 

IS 13 Moisture separators & reneaters 131 30 151 151 

IS M Radwaste bulIdlng 179 37 306 186 31 

15 is Reactor Dulldlng 179 17 306 186 31 

15 Total 3167 335 3493 3356 337 

9 
CO 

16. Remove spent luel racks 377 90 155 26 1630 1192 521 1991 3991 5843 12396 64 

suclear steam supply System Reecval 

i 7 . i Recirculation svstem Piping s valves 65 153 90 36 3270 435 3067 3067 7450 7370 188 

17.3 Recirculation Pumps s uotors 23 34 12 4 700 124 888 888 23S8 1934 «1 

17.3 CRDMS a i c i s Removal 9b 74 50 30 1081 236 1568 1568 3451 5016 4 

17.4 Reactor vessel internals 6b 1957 450 335 6534 3331 13674 12674 917 2431 408 226 30884 7 

17.5 Reactor vessel 210 4373 64b 553 4305 4761 14846 14648 12707 33776 6 

17. rotals 480 6579 1249 957 14891 8889 33045 33045 26684 243t 408 226 68571 306 

Removal ol Major Equipment 

i s . Main Turbine/cenerator 240 148b 255 3533 1864 1055 6421 8421 12183 7344 11 

19. Main condensers 1743 606 49b 96 2553 2557 1853 9903 9903 8849 18913 135 

plsposai ol Plant svstems 

30.1 A - D o l e s i e l A u x i l i a r i e s 134 20 154 154 4305 

20.2 Add in j e c t o r for ci rcuiai Ing water 31 3 24 34 667 

20.3 Air Removal and sealing Steam 616 16b 20 1761 375 496 3454 3454 6107 19341 52 

20.4 A U H I I l a r y steam 335 144 8 796 174 245 1703 1703 3761 10590 17 

20.5 Building vent stack Monitoring 3 2 -1 9 6 3 23 23 31 86 •1 

20.6 cnemlcal Addition system 11 2 13 1 11 351 

30.7 c n i o r i n a t l o n '12 2 14 14 390 

20.a c i r c PviEOliouse HVAC 38 6 44 44 1171 

20.9 Ci r c u l a t i n g water 190 29 219 44 175 6174 

20.10 Clean i p F i l t e r oemlneraiizer 127 17 3 116 63 61 387 387 403 3855 20 

20.11 catcressed Air 161 24 185 28 157 5186 

I 
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TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

A C t l V l l V o e c o n Remove pack Sh lD B u r y o t h e r c n t g c v r o t a l L l C T e r o c l e a r I A CF B CF C CF >C CF H-HFS M-Reo 

D i s p o s a l OF P l a n t s v s t e n s ( c o w i r u e d ) 

3 0 . 1 3 c o n d e n s a t e 1836 490 69 3787 1493 1310 8985 8985 13131 57699 156 

3 0 . 1 3 c o n t a l m e n t A i o o s p h e r e c o n t r o l 127 62 7 357 220 126 899 899 1339 4184 7 

3 0 . i d c o n t a i n m e n t i n s t r u m e n t cas 73 23 4 208 76 64 448 448 7 23 3276 3 

2 0 . t s c o n t r o l Rod D r i v e 107 16 3 127 64 se 376 376 419 3280 3 

3 0 . i b c o n t r o l s t r u c t u r e HVAC 163 24 186 186 5175 

2 0 . 1 7 c o r e s p r a v 353 121 15 1563 155 335 2441 2441 Sf l l f t 8123 32 

3 0 . I B D e m i n e r a l i z e d w a t e r D l s t r i o u t l o n 6 -1 7 4 4 208 

2 0 . 1 9 D i e s e l A U X j a c k e t w a t e r s t o r a g e 25 4 29 29 796 

2 0 . 2 0 o i e s e l cen B l d g s s Pumo House HVAC 43 6 49 49 1135 

2 0 . 2 1 D i e s e l o i l s t o r a g e and t r a n s f e r 8b 13 99 99 2691 

2 0 . 2 2 D o m e s t i c w a t e r D i s i r l D u i l o n 153 23 174 174 4815 

2 0 . 2 3 D r v w e l l A i r f l o w 7 3 - 1 18 13 7 48 48 62 246 - 1 

2 0 . 2 4 E D i e s e l A u x i l i a r i e s 43 b 49 49 1362 

2 0 . 2 5 E l e c t r i c a l ( c l e a n ) 4952 743 5695 5695 156835 

2 0 . 2 b E l e c t r i c a l ( c o n t a m i n a t e d ) 3784 749 140 4739 3352 2255 15019 15019 16433 121174 1S7 

2 0 . 3 7 E l e c t r i c a l ( d e c o n t a a l n a t e d ) 24 1 14 29 167 34 141 4337 

3 0 . 3 8 E o e r g e n c v s e r v i c e wa te r 158 24 161 45 136 5066 

3 0 . 2 9 E x t r a c t i o n s team 6se 310 35 4751 767 1028 7549 7549 16475 31270 61 

2 0 . 3 0 r e e d P U H P r u r p l n e s team 40 6 46 S 41 1293 

2 0 . 3 1 Feedwater 583 134 19 733 471 343 2264 3284 2543 18292 49 

2 0 . 3 3 f e e d w a t e r D r a i n a g e 718 147 16 741 444 375 2443 2441 2 SOT 23196 5ft 

3 0 . 3 3 f i r e p r o t e c t i o n 335 50 385 116 270 10839 

2 0 . 3 4 Fue l Poo l c o o l i n g and c i e a n - u o 152 333 65 11 453 241 373 1537 1527 1571 13760 77 

2 0 . 3 5 Fuel Poo l F i l t e r D e m i n e r a l i z e r 75 159 25 4 153 97 118 630 630 530 6763 7fc 

2 0 . 3 b caseous Radwaste ReconCiner ccw 25 44 24 3 353 17 82 547 547 1225 1993 4 

2 0 . 3 7 c a t e n o u s e s s s e c u r i t v c e n t e r HVAC 61 9 71 71 1896 

2 0 . 3 8 G e n e r a t o r H2 c o o l i n g wakeup 4 *1 5 •1 4 138 

2 0 . 3 9 G e n e r a t o r s t a t o r c o o l I n g w a t e r 23 3 26 3 23 729 

2 0 . 4 0 H l g n p r e s s u r e c o o l a n t i n j e c t i o n 107 27 4 149 96 67 449 449 516 3356 9 

3 0 . 4 1 H P C I T u r o i n e PUCT 9b b5 6 902 55 175 1100 1100 3139 3147 4 

2 0 . 4 2 i n s t r u m e n t A l r 75 11 87 43 4 1 2441 

2 0 . 4 3 L i q u i d Radwaste 1588 23b 39 1410 810 759 4847 4842 4868 48633 367 

2 0 . 4 4 LuOe O i l 47 7 54 5 49 1515 

3 0 . 4 5 u a i n s team 417 364 38 4854 450 932 6954 6954 16631 13913 39 

I 
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TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

9 co 
00 

ACt1VlIV Decon Remove pack Ship Bury other cntgcv Total Llcierm d e a n A CF e CF C CF -C Cf M-HrS M-Reo 

Dlsoosal of Plant systems (cont Irued) 

10.46 Main Turoine EHC A U MOW 13 1 IS 3 14 425 

10.47 main TurDlne luoe o i l 49 7 57 6 51 1580 

70.48 Makeup Demineralizer 104 16 120 120 3338 

20.aq M&euD water supply 71 11 82 82 2295 

30.so Miscellaneous Bui ldings HVAC 36 S 41 4t 1101 

30.si Miscellaneous Drainage 284 50 9 317 189 153 1003 1003 1099 ftfcSl 31 

30 S3 MSIV - Leakage contro l 44 5 -1 60 15 23 148 148 208 1350 2 

30.53 Nuclear Boi ler 23 10 3 55 39 21 150 150 192 776 7 

30.54 o n cas 152 107 259 148 111 783 783 898 4963 8 

20.55 Primary coolant Degasl l ler 65 32 3 123 86 50 349 349 426 2075 12 

30.56 Process sampIIno 46 24 3 148 45 43 309 309 513 1565 4 

20.57 Radwaste Bu l ld lno HVAC 449 104 17 846 333 301 2040 2040 3934 13476 22 

20.58 Radwaste s o l I d l I i c a t I ion 36 76 24 3 78 47 58 321 321 270 3421 20 

20.59 Raw water Treatment 206 31 237 237 6490 

20.60 RCIC TurDlne Pun) 61 28 3 288 68 72 520 520 998 19S4 3 

20.61 Reactor Bui ld ing closed cool ing water 55 8 63 63 1759 

20.62 Reactor Bui ld ing HVAC 886 249 37 1990 773 666 J602 4602 6901 26729 45 

20.63 Reactor core i so la t ion cool ing 93 17 3 101 65 50 339 129 352 2889 8 

30.64 Reactor Recife wtor -cenerator set 118 44 s 196 134 84 581 581 « 9 3765 b 

20.65 Reactor Reci rcu lat ion 44 5 36 18 20 124 124 124 1352 1 

20.66 Reactor water ciean-uo 58 135 28 s 394 87 124 731 731 1019 5811 33 

20.67 Residual Heat Removal 407 674 338 39 2648 90S 943 5944 5944 9181 27155 151 

20.68 RFPT/RFP o i l Reservoir 43 7 SO 5 45 1394 

20.69 OUR serv ice water 123 18 140 35 105 3943 

20.70 secu r i t y Diesel cenerator 1 <1 3 2 42 

30.71 serv ice and Admin Bul id lng HVAC 42 6 48 48 1289 

20.73 serv ice water 207 31 318 48 190 6689 

30.73 sewage t reat mem 87 13 100 100 2729 

30.74 s o l i d Rauaste c o i i e c i l o n 288 33 6 238 131 128 804 804 791 8754 47 

30.75 standbv L iquid contro l 14 2 17 17 459 

70.76 TurDlne Bldg closed cool ing water 45 7 52 8 44 1438 

20.77 Turoine Bui ld ing HVAC 311 35 266 66 199 7325 

20. t o ta l s 778 23629 4189 589 35645 12500 13204 90535 81613 8933 123606 761874 1473 

2 i . Freei sca l lo ld lng lor systems removal 1529 229 1758 1758 36940 
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TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

ACtlVltV Decon Reoove PacK snip Burv Otner cntgcv Total UcTern Clean A CF B CF C CF *C CF M-HFS M-ReO 

Decomaialnailon ol site Buildings 

22.1 Reactor 2446 2114 384 72 7858 940 3120 16935 16935 27250 128278 470 

22.2 LOW Level Radwaste facllltv 42 3 «1 116 39 301 301 403 976 2 

22.3 Miscellaneous structures 38 5 1 179 46 370 370 621 921 

22.4 Radwaste BulIdlng 464 7 40 8 1274 16 432 2241 3341 4417 10947 78 

32.5 TurDlne 1088 166 161 27 3454 368 1179 6443 6443 11978 35898 43 

22. Totals 4077 2288 594 109 12882 1334 4817 26089 36089 44669 167019 S93 

23. License ternlnatlon survev 339 51 390 390 

24. Ternlnaie IIcense a 

SuDtotal period 4 acilvitv costs 7455 34961 8169 2033 71132 37948 31844 183531 174072 9458 322032 2431 408 226 XI073057 2480 

perloc 4 undistributed costs 

i . oecon eoulonem 189 38 317 217 

2. Decon suooiles 401 100 502 502 

3. DOC stall relocallon expenses 737 110 847 847 

4. process i lould waste 44S 764 753 5327 1196 8386 8386 11404 926 22 

5. insurance 948 95 1043 1043 

6. prooertv taxes 30 3 33 30 3 

7. Healtn pnvslcs supplies 3778 694 3472 3472 

8. Heaw ornilpnent rental 50.17 7S7 5804 5223 580 

q. snal1 tool allowance 618 93 711 640 71 

10. pipe cut t Ing eouiotnent 587 88 675 67S 

11. Disposal ol DAW generated 702 14 3493 446 3655 3655 8648 23723 57 

12. t'lani onorgv budget 3119 468 3587 3226 359 

13. NRC Fees 399 30 329 329 

subtotal undistributed costs period 4 445 1466 767 7730 14753 4109 29261 38248 1013 8648 11404 23649 78 

stall costs 

DOC stall cost 20927 3139 24066 24066 

ut 111tv stall cost 49379 7407 56786 56786 

TOTAL PERIOD 4 7900 34961 9635 3800 78843 113007 46499 293644 283172 10472 330680 13835 408 226 1096705 2559 
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TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

ACtlVlIV oecon Reoove PacK snip Burv other cntgcv lotal UcTern Clean A CF B CF c CF »c CF M-Hrs M-Rea 

PERIOD 5 

Demolition of Remaining site Buildings 

25.1 Reactor 16064 2410 18473 934 17S50 341332 

25.2 Adalnlstratlon 173 26 199 199 2903 

25.3 circ water punohouse & water Treat 560 84 644 644 10099 

25.4 control 2763 414 3177 3177 43975 

25.5 coolIng rower 2638 396 3034 3034 56262 

25,6 Diesel Generator 1247 187 1434 1434 17572 

25.7 Diesel Generator "E" 514 77 591 S91 8156 

2S.8 Domestic Fire Ptmohouse 5 « l 6 6 114 

25.9 Engineered safeguard a sprav Pond 4225 634 4859 4859 72168 

2S.io Hazardous waste storage rac l l l t v 12 2 14 14 264 

25.li LOW level Radwaste Facllltv 1318 198 1516 76 1440 31308 

25.12 miscellaneous Structures 1424 214 1638 1638 38840 

25.13 Miscellaneous varo struct s Foundations 204 31 235 235 3879 

25.t4 Norm and soutn catenouses 501 75 576 576 7701 

25.15 project Olllce 398 45 342 342 4965 

25.16 Radwaste Building 2987 448 3435 173 3263 53639 

25.17 River intake structure 357 39 396 296 4410 

25.18 securitv control center 63 9 72 72 916 

25.19 service & Administration 454 68 523 533 8717 

25.20 sewage Treatment Plant 26 4 30 30 539 

2 5 . 2 1 T u r D l n e 10627 1594 12231 611 11610 233708 

25. Totals 46360 6954 53314 1783 51532 910447 

s i t e c l o s e o u t A c t I v l t l e s 

2 6 . Remove RUDDie 3527 529 4056 4056 10757 

2 7 . G r a d e s l andscape s I t e 1892 284 2176 2176 10O3S 

2 8 . F i n a l r e o o r t t o NRC 103 15 118 118 

S u D t o t a l P e r i o d 5 A c t i v i t y c o s t s 51779 103 7782 59664 1900 57764 931338 
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TABLE C-4 (continued) 
SAFSTOR COST ESTIMATE FOR SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNIT 2 

ACliVlIV Decon Reoove pack snip Bury otner cntgcv Total LlcTerm Clean 

Period 5 undlstrlDuted costs 

i . insurance 130 13 143 143 

l . prooer tv taxes 17 2 19 19 

3. Heaw oquipmcnt rental 2003 300 2303 2303 

4. seal i tool allowance 539 81 620 630 

s. Plant enerov budget 137 20 157 157 

subtotal undlstrlDuted costs period 5 2826 417 3242 143 3100 

statl costs 

Doc st a l l cost 8053 1208 9261 9261 

u t l l l t v stall cost 7039 10S6 8095 7786 810 

TOTAL PER 100 5 18030 10463 80262 9329 70933 

IOTAI COST TO DECOMMISSION 11333 87072 10340 3046 83408 345160 92087 632396 549446 83950 243148 16170 408 226 2139730 2618 

TOTAL COST TO 0ECOMWISSI0N WITH 17.0JX CONTINCENCV: J632.395,840 

Total NRC license te rn lna t lon cost is 86.as* or 

Non-mclear d e o o i i n o n cost Is 13.12% or : 

Total radwaste volume bur led: 

Total scrap metal removed: 

Total c ra f t labor reouirements: 

Total oersormei rad ia t i on exposure: 

Total c ra f t labor cost w i th 22.96* contlnoencv: 

$549,445,888 

S 82.949.944 

259.951 cubic feet 

35.712.1 tons 

2.129,729.5 man-tMurs 

2.617.8 man-Rem 

i 81.523.184 
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